wbur

BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 266 144 227 183 46 89 117 158
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 24% 0% 24% 29% 19% 23% 20% 17% 36%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [Somewnhat agree 31% 0% 31% 29% 33% 56% 36% 33% 17%
that | usually do Somewhat disagree 24% 0% 24% 26% 21% 15% 35% 17% 27%
Strongly disagree 17% 0% 17% 13% 22% 6% 9% 24% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 0% 0% 8% 2%

Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 71% 0% 71% 72% 70% 85% 56% 77% 68%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [Somewhat agree 15% 0% 15% 13% 16% 15% 24% 13% 12%
of which party primary they are in Somewnhat disagree 6% 0% 6% 8% 5% 0% 13% 6% 5%
Strongly disagree 7% 0% 7% % 6% 0% 0% 4% 16%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 0%

Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 25% 0% 25% 23% 27% 31% 21% 28% 22%
want to deny a specific candidate their  [Somewnhat agree 13% 0% 13% 16% 9% 15% 31% 9% 6%
party’s nomination Somewhat disagree 14% 0% 14% 16% 11% 24% 3% 12% 19%
Strongly disagree 35% 0% 35% 33% 37% 16% 34% 42% 32%

Don't Know / Refused 14% 0% 14% 11% 17% 15% 11% 9% 21%

Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 26% 0% 26% 27% 25% 39% 17% 17% 39%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Somewnhat agree 26% 0% 26% 29% 22% 45% 22% 27% 22%
race Somewnhat disagree 23% 0% 23% 24% 22% 6% 33% 29% 16%
Strongly disagree 8% 0% 8% 8% 8% 6% 15% 7% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 0% 16% 11% 22% 3% 13% 20% 18%

Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 99 63 128 120 369 23 71 105 142
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 24% 31% 15% 27% 21% 23% 46% 47% 17% 23%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [Somewnhat agree 31% 43% 36% 19% 32% 32% 10% 7% 37% 38%
that | usually do Somewhat disagree 24% 20% 26% 30% 19% 25% 13% 35% 27% 14%
Strongly disagree 17% 6% 12% 19% 27% 17% 22% 11% 13% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 11% 6% 1% 4% 9% 0% 7% 2%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 71% 71% 64% 72% 73% 71% 86% 66% 79% 58%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [Somewhat agree 15% 17% 24% 11% 13% 16% 0% 22% 9% 23%
of which party primary they are in Somewnhat disagree 6%|  12% 4% 6% 5% 6%| 1% 3% 6%| 1%
Strongly disagree 7% 0% 0% 11% 9% 6% 0% 9% 6% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 25% 38% 5% 14% 36% 25% 18% 14% 32% 24%
want to deny a specific candidate their  [Somewnhat agree 13% 23% 24% 11% 3% 13% 9% 26% 11% 18%
party’s nomination Somewhat disagree 14% 14% 0% 18% 16% 14% 0% 14% 6% 13%
Strongly disagree 35% 18% 53% 43% 29% 33% 68% 19% 32% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 14% 7% 17% 14% 16% 15% 4% 26% 18% 7%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 26% 20% 26% 32% 25% 27% 14% 42% 38% 19%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Somewnhat agree 26% 30% 23% 29% 22% 27% 13% 29% 21% 28%
race Somewnhat disagree 23% 35% 9% 18% 28% 23% 28% 21% 14% 31%
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 14% 9% 5% 7% 19% 5% 7% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 8% 27% 14% 20% 16% 27% 3% 20% 10%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 87 90 168 64 118 101 127 64
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 24% 54% 15% 26% 13% 21% 16% 35% 20%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [Somewnhat agree 31% 11% 41% 28% 36% 26% 51% 33% 15%
that | usually do Somewhat disagree 24% 28% 25% 20% 23% 31% 10% 18% 33%
Strongly disagree 17% 5% 10% 23% 28% 17% 23% 12% 22%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 2% 9% 3% 0% 5% 0% 2% 9%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 71% 75% 76% 71% 63% 72% 50% 82% 69%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [Somewhat agree 15% 11% 8% 15% 26% 16% 24% 7% 18%
of which party primary they are in Somewnhat disagree 6% 0% 506  12% 5% 7% 12% 1%|  10%
Strongly disagree 7% 14% 11% 3% 0% 5% 7% 10% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 25% 11% 31% 29% 23% 27% 20% 33% 11%
want to deny a specific candidate their  [Somewnhat agree 13% 15% 21% 10% 5% 11% 7% 16% 14%
party’s nomination Somewhat disagree 14% 6% 9% 18% 22% 16% 19% 14% 6%
Strongly disagree 35% 43% 21% 36% 42% 30% 40% 28% 49%

Don't Know / Refused 14% 26% 18% 7% 8% 16% 13% 9% 20%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 26% 35% 34% 29% 9% 17% 27% 44% 10%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Somewnhat agree 26% 18% 32% 24% 26% 30% 25% 28% 16%
race Somewnhat disagree 23% 22% 16% 26% 27% 21% 13% 13% 58%
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 4% 7% 14% 15% 14% 0% 4%

Don't Know / Refused 16% 15% 13% 14% 24% 17% 21% 16% 11%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L PARTY IDENTIFICATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Indie Indie
Democra| Indie/ |Republic[Democra| Lean Indie / Lean |Republic
Overall t Other an t Dem Other Rep an

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 27 27 349 6 21 27 148 201
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 24% 4% 4% 31% 0% 4% 4% 31% 28%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [Somewnhat agree 31% 66% 21% 27% 0% 70% 21% 24% 39%
that | usually do Somewhat disagree 24% 12% 54% 20% 0% 13% 54% 22% 13%
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 18% 17% 100% 14% 18% 19% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 3% 12%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 71% 65%|  100% 66%|  100% 63%|  100% 68% 57%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [Somewhat agree 15% 31% 0% 16% 0% 33% 0% 14% 23%
of which party primary they are in Somewnhat disagree 6% 4% 0% 8% 0% 4% 0%|  10% 0%
Strongly disagree 7% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 8% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 25% 65% 11% 22%|  100% 63% 11% 25% 10%
want to deny a specific candidate their  [Somewnhat agree 13% 20% 5% 13% 0% 21% 5% 13% 16%
party’s nomination Somewnhat disagree 4% 8% 34% 9% 0% 9% 34% % 12%
Strongly disagree 35% 4% 46% 38% 0% 4% 46% 41% 25%
Don't Know / Refused 14% 4% 4% 17% 0% 4% 4% 13% 37%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 26% 32% 17% 26%|  100% 28% 17% 24% 35%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Somewnhat agree 26% 21% 31% 27% 0% 22% 31% 27% 26%
race Somewnhat disagree 23% 36% 51% 17% 0% 38% 51% 19% 6%
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 0% 10% 0% 8% 0% 12% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 4% 0% 21% 0% 4% 0% 19% 34%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 42



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV-

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 24% 29% 31% 20% 21% 28% 33%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [Somewnhat agree 31% 27% 32% 31% 30% 28% 31%
that | usually do Somewnhat disagree 24%|  27%|  14%|  25%|  26%|  29%|  18%
Strongly disagree 17% 17% 16% 19% 21% 14% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 6% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 71% 68% 65% 71% 66% 65% 2%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [Somewhat agree 15% 15% 19% 15% 2204 15% 20%
of which party primary they are in Somewhat disagree 6% 10% 3% 9% 8% 6% 3%
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 10% 2% 4% 11% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 25% 22% 25% 30% 24% 18% 15%
want to deny a specific candidate their  [Somewnhat agree 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 10% 10%
party’s nomination Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 21%
Strongly disagree 35% 34% 35% 30% 36% 37% 33%
Don't Know / Refused 14% 17% 15% 14% 15% 19% 21%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 26% 26% 28% 33% 21% 29% 28%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Somewnhat agree 26% 28% 19% 24% 30% 34% 21%
race Somewnhat disagree 23% 20% 23% 22% 22% 15% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 2% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 16% 24% 14% 18% 20% 28%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

ALWAYS| VOTE

VOTE IN| FOR VOTE |VOTE IN| VOTE STRATE
OVERAL| SAME BEST |[AGAINS| CLOSE FOR ISSUES GIC
L PRIM CAND | TCAND| RACE [|WINNER|VOTERS| VOTER
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Overall | agree agree agree agree agree agree agree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 44 98 36 44 76 116 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 24% 100% 17% 27% 31% 35% 24% 33%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [Somewnhat agree 31% 0% 32% 41% 37% 28% 37% 35%
that | usually do Somewnhat disagree 24% 0%|  27%|  16%]|  19%|  21%|  17%|  10%
Strongly disagree 17% 0% 19% 16% 14% 13% 18% 21%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 71% 48% 100% 62% 2% 71% 2% 65%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [Somewhat agree 15% 19% 0% 20% 12% 13% 13% 4%
of which party primary they are in Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 0% 3% 6% 5% 5% 0%
Strongly disagree 7% 27% 0% 15% 9% 8% 8% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 10%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 25% 27% 22% 100% 22% 24% 25% 48%
want to deny a specific candidate their  [Somewnhat agree 13% 13% 11% 0% 16% 15% 12% 28%
party’s nomination Somewhat disagree 14% 9% 16% 0% 19% 11% 13% 0%
Strongly disagree 35% 40% 37% 0% 21% 36% 37% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 14% 11% 13% 0% 23% 14% 14% 7%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 26% 33% 27% 24% 100% 36% 30% 47%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Somewnhat agree 26% 23% 22% 34% 0% 31% 23% 26%
race Somewnhat disagree 23% 17% 26% 29% 0% 14% 22% 18%
Strongly disagree 8% 23% 4% 9% 0% 8% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 16% 5% 21% 5% 0% 11% 18% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 266 144 227 183 46 89 117 158
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Strongly agree 51% 0% 51% 55% 47% 54% 65% 41% 54%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Somewhat agree 29% 0%  29%|  29%|  30%|  46%|  17%|  39%|  19%
the nomination Somewnhat disagree 7% 0% 7% 6% 9% 0% 2% 10%|  10%
Strongly disagree 8% 0% 8% % 9% 0% 10% 5% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 4% 3% 6% 0% 6% 6% 3%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 79% 0% 79% 75% 85% 78% 75% 83% 78%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns  [Somewnhat agree 16% 0% 16% 18% 14% 22% 21% 11% 16%
with me on the issues Somewnhat disagree 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 13% 0% 13% 15% 10% 24% 16% 6% 16%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [Somewhat agree 6% 0% 6% 6% 5% 10% 50 3% 7%
the other party who will give my party a - 5o erre ricaoree 19% 0%|  19%|  23%|  15%|  26%|  14%|  24%|  15%

better chance in November -
Strongly disagree 52% 0% 52% 44% 61% 36% 65% 52% 49%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 0% 10% 11% 10% 3% 0% 16% 13%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 55% 0% 55% 57% 53% 79% 56% 50% 53%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [pisagree 41% 0% 41% 39% 43% 21% 44% 42% 45%
that I usually do Don't know / refused % 0% % % % 0% 0% 8% 2%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 86% 0% 86% 85% 86%|  100% 80% 90% 79%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless Disagree 13% 0% 13% 15% 11% 0% 13% 10% 21%
of which party primary they are in Don't know / refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 0%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 99 63 128 120 369 23 71 105 142
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Strongly agree 51% 69% 55% 45% 43% 51% 60% 60% 41% 56%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Somewhat agree 20%|  23%|  24%|  32%|  32%|  31% 0%  33%|  34%] 26%
the nomination Somewnhat disagree 7% 2% 0% 9% 12% 7% 28% 2% 11% 6%
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% % 13% 5% 7% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 13% 5% 3% 5% 0% 0% 7% 2%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 79% 76% 80% 74% 87% 80% 69% 72% 80% 78%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns  [Somewnhat agree 16% 18% 20% 17% 11% 15% 31% 18% 11% 19%
with me on the issues Somewnhat disagree 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2%
Strongly disagree 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 2% 0% 5% 6% 0%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 13% 24% 9% 8% 11% 12% 28% 10% 15% 19%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [Somewhat agree 6% 9% 0% 5% 7% 6% 9% 13% 3% 205
the other party who will give my party a - 5o erre ricaoree To%|  28% 5%|  21%|  19%|  20% 0% 11%|  23%|  18%
better chance in November -
Strongly disagree 52% 38% 86% 49% 49% 52% 62% 60% 43% 58%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 1% 0% 17% 14% 11% 0% 6% 11% 2%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 55% 74% 51% 46% 53% 55% 56% 53% 54% 60%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [pisagree 41% 26% 37% 48% 46% 41% 35% 47% 40% 37%
that I usually do Don't know / refused % 0% 11% % 1% 2% 9% 0% 7% 2%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 86% 88% 87% 83% 86% 87% 86% 88% 88% 81%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless [pisagree 13% 12% 4% 17% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15%
of which party primary they are in Don't know / refused 1% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
Conducted for WBUR by | §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 87 90 168 64 118 101 127 64
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 51% 71% 67% 41% 30% 51% 39% 69% 32%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Somewhat agree 20%|  15%|  24%|  34%|  41%|  30%|  44%|  22%|  26%
the nomination Somewnhat disagree 7% 6% 4% 7% 13%|  10% 3% 0%|  20%

Strongly disagree 8% 5% 0% 14% 11% 6% 14% 4% 14%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 0% 6% 9%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 79% 84% 76% 82% 80% 71% 93% 88% 66%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns  [Somewnhat agree 16% 13% 19% 11% 17% 25% 5% 10% 20%
with me on the issues Somewnhat disagree 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5%

Strongly disagree 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 5% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 9%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 13% 11% 21% 9% 8% 5% 17% 16% 15%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [Somewhat agree 6% 13% 5% 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 13%
the other party who will give my party a - 5o erre ricaoree 9% 0%|  22%|  24%|  23%|  23%|  18%|  19%| 1%
better chance in November -

Strongly disagree 52% 62% 37% 57% 59% 60% 55% 48% 41%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 14% 16% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 16%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 55% 65% 56% 54% 49% 47% 66% 68% 36%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [pisagree 41% 33% 35% 43% 51% 48% 34% 30% 55%
that | usually do Don't know / refused 2% 2% 9% 3% 0% 5% 0% 2% 9%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 86% 86% 84% 86% 90% 88% 74% 89% 86%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless Disagree 13% 14% 16% 14% 50 12% 19% 11% 14%
of which party primary they are in Don't know / refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 7% 0% 0%

Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L PARTY IDENTIFICATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Indie Indie
Democra| Indie/ |Republic[Democra| Lean Indie / Lean |Republic
Overall t Other an t Dem Other Rep an

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 27 27 349 6 21 27 148 201

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 51% 7% 26% 61% 0% 7% 26% 59% 68%

want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Somewhat agree 20%|  75%|  35%|  23%| 100%|  74%|  35%|  24%|  15%

the nomination Somewnhat disagree 7%|  11%|  31% 3% 0%|  12%|  31% 2% 6%

Strongly disagree 8% % 8% 8% 0% 8% 8% 9% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5% 12%

Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 79% 79% 56% 83%|  100% 78% 56% 83% 80%

want to vote for a candidate who aligns  [Somewnhat agree 16% 17% 28% 14% 0% 18% 28% 15% 9%

with me on the issues Somewnhat disagree 2% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0%

Strongly disagree 1% 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 12%

Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 13% 9% 13% 13%|  100% 4% 13% 12% 18%

want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [Somewhat agree 6% 7% 4% 6% 0% 3% 4% 5% 7%

the other party who will give my party a - 5o erre ricaoree 19%|  35%|  20%|  17% 0%|  37%|  20%|  17%|  17%
better chance in November -

Strongly disagree 52% 49% 48% 53% 0% 52% 48% 56% 39%

Don't Know / Refused 10% 0% 14% 12% 0% 0% 14% 10% 19%

Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 55% 70% 26% 58% 0% 74% 26% 56% 68%

want to vote in the same party’s primary  [pisagree 41% 30% 72% 38%|  100% 26% 72% 41% 20%

that I usually do Don't know / refused % 0% 2% 5% 0% 0% 2% 3% 12%

Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20

INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 86% 96%|  100% 81%|  100% 96%|  100% 82% 79%

want to vote for best candidate, regardless Disagree 13% 4% 0% 17% 0% 4% 0% 18% 11%

of which party primary they are in Don't know / refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%

Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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in the 2016 Republican Primary

FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV- [ FAV-

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 51% 52% 60% 50% 49% 61% 49%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Somewhat agree 20%|  31%|  24%[  32%|  37%| 26%|  35%
the nomination Somewnhat disagree 7% 4% 1% 7% 5% 3% 1%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 10% % 5% 4% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 79% 74% 82% 75% 78% 79% 80%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns  [Somewnhat agree 16% 19% 13% 20% 19% 19% 16%
with me on the issues Somewnhat disagree 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 13% 17% 16% 16% 8% 13% 4%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [Somewhat agree 6% 3% 8% 204 206 3% 8%
the other party who will give my party a - 5o erre ricaoree 19%|  16%|  15%|  19%|  21%|  21%|  18%

better chance in November -

Strongly disagree 52% 56% 48% 58% 64% 45% 62%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 13% 5% 4% 13% 8%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 55% 56% 63% 51% 51% 56% 64%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [pisagree 41% 44% 31% 45% 47% 43% 36%
that | usually do Don't know / refused 2% 0% % 2% 2% 1% 0%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 86% 84% 84% 86% 88% 80% 92%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless Disagree 13% 14% 13% 11% 12% 17% 3%
of which party primary they are in Don't know / refused 1% % 3% % 0% 3% 0%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

ALWAYS| VOTE

VOTE IN| FOR VOTE |VOTE IN| VOTE STRATE
OVERAL| SAME | BEST |AGAINS| CLOSE | FOR [ISSUES| aIC
L PRIM CAND | TCAND| RACE [|WINNER|VOTERS| VOTER
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Overall | agree agree agree agree agree agree agree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 44 98 36 44 76 116 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 51% 72% 51% 50% 70% 100% 54% 83%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Somewhat agree 29%|  16%|  25%|  38%|  28% 0% 30% 9%
the nomination Somewnhat disagree 7% 3% 9% 4% 2% 0% 5% 3%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% % 0% 0% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 79% 79% 81% 80% 92% 85% 100% 89%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns  [Somewnhat agree 16% 18% 12% 14% 4% 15% 0% 4%
with me on the issues Somewnhat disagree 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Strongly agree 13% 17% 12% 25% 23% 21% 14% 100%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [Somewhat agree 6% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 6% 0%
the other party who will give my party a - 5o erre ricaoree To%|  17%|  18%|  25%|  25%|  20%|  20% 0%
better chance in November -

Strongly disagree 52% 54% 54% 32% 36% 45% 52% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% % 8% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 55% 100% 48% 68% 67% 63% 62% 68%
want to vote in the same party’s primary  [pisagree 41% 0% 47% 32% 33% 34% 36% 30%
that | usually do Don't know / refused 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 86% 67% 100% 82% 84% 84% 86% 70%
want to vote for best candidate, regardless Disagree 13% 33% 0% 18% 16% 13% 13% 20%
of which party primary they are in Don't know / refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 10%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 266 144 227 183 46 89 117 158
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 38% 0% 38% 39% 36% 45% 52% 37% 27%
want to deny a specific candidate their Disagree 49% 0% 49% 49% 48% 40% 37% 54% 51%
party’s nomination Don't know / refused 14% 0% 14% 11% 17% 15% 11% 9% 21%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 52% 0% 52% 56% 47% 84% 39% 43% 60%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Disagree 31% 0% 31% 32% 30% 13% 48% 36% 22%
race Don't know / refused 16% 0% 16% 11% 22% 3% 13% 20% 18%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 80% 0% 80% 84% 76%|  100% 82% 80% 73%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Disagree 15% 0%|  15%|  14%|  18% 0%|  12%|  14%|  23%
the nomination Don't know / refused 4% 0% 4% 3% 6% 0% 6% 6% 3%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 95% 0% 95% 92% 98%|  100% 96% 95% 94%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns Disagree 3% 0% 3% 3% 206 0% 4% 1% 4%
with me on the issues Don't know / refused 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 18% 0% 18% 21% 15% 34% 21% 9% 23%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in Disagree 71% 0% 71% 68% 75% 63% 79% 75% 64%
the other party who will give my party a - 505 0w T refused 0% 0%|  10%|  11%|  10% 3% 0% 16%|  13%

better chance in November
Total 151 0 151 81 71 15 29 58 50
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 46% 44% 48% 40% 53% 43% 43% 46% 50%
Unfavorable 39% 39% 41% 45% 32% 40% 40% 41% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 10% 13% 14% 17% 14% 12% 13%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 410 259 151 228 182 54 113 140 103

MassINC
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Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP
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OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 99 63 128 120 369 23 71 105 142
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 38% 61% 30% 24% 39% 38% 27% 41% 43% 42%
want to deny a specific candidate their Disagree 49% 31% 53% 61% 45% 48% 68% 33% 38% 51%
party’s nomination Don't know / refused 14% 7% 17% 14% 16% 15% 4% 26% 18% 7%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 52% 51% 49% 60% 47% 54% 27% 71% 59% 47%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Disagree 31% 41% 23% 26% 34% 30% 46% 26% 21% 43%
race Don't know / refused 16% 8% 27% 14% 20% 16% 27% 3% 20% 10%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 80% 92% 79% 78% 75% 81% 60% 93% 75% 82%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Disagree 15% 8% 8|  17%|  22%|  14%|  40% 7% 17%|  16%
the nomination Don't know / refused 4% 0%|  13% 5% 3% 5% 0% 0% 7% 2%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 95% 94%|  100% 91% 98% 95%|  100% 90% 91% 96%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns Disagree 3% 6% 0% 1% 206 3% 0% 5% 3% 4%
with me on the issues Don't know / refused 2% 0% 0% 7% 0% 2% 0% 5% 5% 0%
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 18% 33% 9% 13% 18% 17% 38% 23% 23% 21%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [pisagree 71% 65% 91% 70% 68% 72% 62% 71% 66% 76%
the other party who will give my party a - 505 0w T refused 10% 1% 0%|  17%|  14%|  11% 0% 6%|  11% 2%

better chance in November
Total 151 32 22 49 49 143 5 24 41 43
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 46% 39% 51% 42% 54% 46% 39% 37% 46% 51%
Unfavorable 39% 46% 31% 44% 33% 39% 38% 43% 42% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 17% 13% 12% 13% 22% 20% 11% 12%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 117 76 112 106 391 12 65 100 155

MassINC
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 87 90 168 64 118 101 127 64
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 38% 25% 52% 39% 28% 38% 28% 49% 25%
want to deny a specific candidate their Disagree 49% 49% 30% 54% 64% 46% 59% 42% 55%
party’s nomination Don't know / refused 14% 26% 18% 7% 8% 16% 13% 9% 20%
Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 52% 53% 67% 53% 35% 47% 52% 72% 27%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Disagree 31% 32% 20% 33% 41% 35% 27% 13% 63%
race Don't know / refused 16% 15% 13% 14% 24% 17% 21% 16% 11%
Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 80% 86% 90% 75% 71% 81% 82% 90% 58%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Disagree 15%]  10% 4% 21%|  24%|  16%|  18% 4% 33%
the nomination Don't know / refused 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 0% 6% 9%
Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 95% 97% 95% 92% 97% 95% 98% 98% 86%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns Disagree 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 204 206 206 5%
with me on the issues Don't know / refused 2% 0% 5% 0% % 2% 0% 0% 9%
Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | [Agree 18% 25% 26% 13% 11% 5% 21% 24% 28%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in  [pisagree 71% 62% 59% 81% 82% 84% 73% 66% 56%
the other party who will give my party a - 505 0w T refused 10%|  14%|  16% 6% 7% 11% 6%|  10%|  16%

better chance in November
Total 151 27 46 41 37 49 26 49 27
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 46% 36% 44% 50% 50% 51% 44% 41% 47%
Unfavorable 39% 47% 39% 35% 39% 38% 41% 40% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 10% 15% 17% 13%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 410 73 114 122 100 121 102 125 62

MassINC

Page 15 of 42



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L PARTY IDENTIFICATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Indie Indie
Democra| Indie/ |Republic[Democra| Lean Indie / Lean |Republic
Overall t Other an t Dem Other Rep an

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 27 27 349 6 21 27 148 201
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 38% 85% 15% 35%|  100% 84% 15% 38% 26%
want to deny a specific candidate their Disagree 49% 12% 80% 47% 0% 12% 80% 49% 38%
party’s nomination Don't know / refused 14% 4% 2% 17% 0% 4% 2% 13%| 3%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 52% 52% 49% 53%|  100% 50% 49% 51% 60%
want to vote in a close and competitive  [Disagree 31% 44% 51% 26% 0% 46% 51% 30% 6%
race Don't know / refused 16% 4% 0% 21% 0% 4% 0% 19% 34%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 80% 81% 61% 84%|  100% 80% 61% 84% 83%
want to vote for a candidate who can win - [Disagree 15%]  19%|  39%|  10% 0%  20%|  39%| 11% 6%
the nomination Don't know / refused 4% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5% 12%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 95% 96% 83% 97%|  100% 96% 83% 99% 88%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns Disagree 3% 4% 11% 1% 0% 4% 11% 1% 0%
with me on the issues Don't know / refused 2% 0% % 2% 0% 0% % % 12%
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 18% 16% 18% 19%| 100% 11% 18% 17% 25%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in Disagree 71% 84% 68% 70% 0% 89% 68% 73% 56%
the other party who will give my party a - 505 0w T refused 10% 0%|  14%|  12% 0% 0%|  14%|  10%|  19%

better chance in November
Total 151 16 19 113 1 15 19 93 20
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 46% 26% 22% 49% 44% 23% 22% A47% 51%
Unfavorable 39% 58% 56% 37% 56% 59% 56% 36% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 23% 13% 0% 13% 23% 16% 11%
Never heard of 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0% 1% %
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 410 28 27 349 5 23 27 154 195

MassINC
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Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

POLLING GROUP

FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 38% 36% 37% 44% 34% 28% 25%
want to deny a specific candidate their Disagree 49% 47% 48% 42% 51% 53% 54%
party’s nomination Don't know / refused T4%|  17%|  15%|  14%|  15%|  19%|  21%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 52% 53% 47% 57% 51% 62% 50%
want to vote in a close and competitive Disagree 31% 30% 30% 28% 31% 17% 23%
race Don't know / refused 16% 16% 24% 14% 18% 20% 28%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 80% 83% 84% 82% 86% 87% 84%
want to vote for a candidate who can win Disagree 15% 13% 11% 14% 10% 7% 8%
the nomination Don't know / refused 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 95% 93% 95% 95% 97% 98% 96%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns Disagree 3% 5% 206 3% 3% 204 206
with me on the issues Don't know / refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 18% 20% 25% 18% 10% 21% 12%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in Disagree 71% 72% 63% 77% 86% 66% 80%
the other party who will give my party 8 - I5 50y Trefused 10% 8%|  13% 5% a%|  13% 8%

better chance in November
Total 151 73 71 66 68 63 44
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 46% 100% 47% 70% 66% 62% 56%
Unfavorable 39% 0% 44% 18% 27% 27% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 0% 10% 11% 6% 11% 10%
Never heard of 1% 0% % % 1% % 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 187 197 173 159 204 163
*MassINC

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

ALWAYS| VOTE

VOTE IN| FOR VOTE |VOTEIN| VOTE STRATE
OVERAL| SAME | BEST |AGAINS| CLOSE | FOR [ISSUES| aIC
L PRIM CAND | TCAND| RACE |[WINNER|VOTERS| VOTER
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Overall | agree agree agree agree agree agree agree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 44 98 36 44 76 116 20
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 38% 40% 33% 100% 38% 39% 37% 76%
want to deny a specific candidate their Disagree 49% 49% 54% 0% 39% 46% 49% 17%
party’s nomination Don't know / refused 4% 11%|  13% 0%|  23%|  14%|  14% 7%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 52% 56% 49% 58% 100% 67% 53% 73%
want to vote in a close and competitive Disagree 31% 39% 30% 38% 0% 2204 29% 27%
race Don't know / refused 16% 5% 21% 5% 0% 11% 18% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 80% 89% 7% 87% 98% 100% 84% 93%
want to vote for a candidate who can win Disagree 15% 11% 17% 11% 206 0% 12% 7%
the nomination Don't know / refused 4% 0% % 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 95% 98% 93% 95% 96% 99% 100% 93%
want to vote for a candidate who aligns Disagree 3% 204 4% 5% 1% 1% 0% 7%
with me on the issues Don't know / refused 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
INDEPENDENTS' PRIMARY CHOICE: | |Agree 18% 22% 16% 31% 31% 27% 20% 100%
want to vote for an extreme candidate in Disagree 71% 71% 71% 57% 61% 66% 72% 0%
the other party who will give my party 8 - I5 50y Trefused 10% 8%|  13%|  11% 8% 7% 8% 0%
better chance in November
Total 151 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 46% 58% 47% 44% 47% 49% 45% 65%
Unfavorable 39% 28% 41% 48% 39% 39% 42% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 11% 6%
Never heard of 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
*MassINC
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BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 266 144 227 183 46 89 117 158
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 48% 49% 47% 58% 36% 49% 48% 47% 49%
Unfavorable 43% 41% 47% 34% 55% 37% 42% 47% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 9% 5% % 9% 12% 8% 6% 8%
Never heard of % 0% 1% % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0%
Total 410 259 151 228 182 54 113 140 103
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 42% 41% 43% 35% 51% 40% 36% 43% 49%
Unfavorable 45% 45% 46% 55% 33% 55% 46% 45% 40%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 10% 9% 15% 4% 17% 12% 10%
Never heard of % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 410 259 151 228 182 54 113 140 103
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 39% 35% 45% 36% 43% 34% 31% 42% 45%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 35% 49% 32% 43% 39% 43% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 18% 16% 14% 22% 21% 23% 14% 14%
Never heard of 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% %
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 410 259 151 228 182 54 113 140 103
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 50% 55% 41% 51% 48% 47% 46% 47% 58%
Unfavorable 34% 28% 44% 34% 34% 40% 32% 39% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 13% 13% 17% 11% 20% 11% 16%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% %
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 410 259 151 228 182 54 113 140 103

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 19 of 42
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BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others| $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 99 63 128 120 369 23 71 105 142
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 48% 58% 35% 57% 37% 48% 38% 41% 53% 52%
Unfavorable 43% 33% 52% 36% 57% 43% 46% 43% 41% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 7% 13% 6% 7% 8% 8% 15% 6% 5%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 410 117 76 112 106 391 12 65 100 155
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 42% 33% 48% 37% 53% 42% 45% 42% 40% 44%
Unfavorable 45% 58% 35% 52% 32% 45% 42% 45% 50% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 12% % 17% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% 14%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 117 76 112 106 391 12 65 100 155
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 39% 33% 32% 39% 50% 39% 23% 31% 40% 42%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 29% 47% 34% 41% 36% 43% 44% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 13% 33% 14% 14% 17% 26% 23% 15% 16%
Never heard of 2% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 14% 3% 1% 4%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 410 117 76 112 106 391 12 65 100 155
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 50% 50% 46% 52% 50% 50% 33% 39% 57% 53%
Unfavorable 34% 35% 34% 33% 34% 33% 39% 39% 29% 31%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 19% 11% 16% 15% 20% 22% 11% 16%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% 3% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 8% 0% 1% 0%
Total 410 117 76 112 106 391 12 65 100 155

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 87 90 168 64 118 101 127 64
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 48% 56% 44% 40% 56% 44% 59% 44% 46%
Unfavorable 43% 35% 44% 50% 41% 48% 32% 48% 46%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 7% 12% 9% 2% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 2% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 410 73 114 122 100 121 102 125 62
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 42% 34% 47% 44% 40% 48% 38% 40% 40%
Unfavorable 45% 54% 42% 44% 43% 43% 49% 46% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 9% 11% 11% 17% 8% 13% 12% 16%
Never heard of % 1% 0% % 0% 1% % 0% 0%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 410 73 114 122 100 121 102 125 62
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 39% 36% 33% 43% 42% 44% 42% 36% 27%
Unfavorable 41% 46% 40% 39% 41% 38% 39% 49% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 27% 16% 11% 18% 15% 14% 29%
Never heard of 2% 0% 0% 2% 7% 0% 3% % 7%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 410 73 114 122 100 121 102 125 62
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 50% 52% 44% 57% 46% 49% 52% 47% 52%
Unfavorable 34% 28% 37% 31% 37% 41% 23% 39% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 17% 11% 16% 7% 23% 12% 20%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 410 73 114 122 100 121 102 125 62

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L PARTY IDENTIFICATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Indie Indie
Democra| Indie/ |Republic[Democra| Lean Indie / Lean |Republic
Overall t Other an t Dem Other Rep an
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 27 27 349 6 21 27 148 201
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 48% 25% 19% 53% 44% 21% 19% 53% 52%
Unfavorable 43% 64% 75% 39% 56% 66% 75% 39% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 11% 6% 8% 0% 13% 6% 7% 8%
Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 1%
Total 410 28 27 349 5 23 27 154 195
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 42% 41% 22% 44% 51% 39% 22% 40% 47%
Unfavorable 45% 43% 64% 44% 49% 42% 64% 49% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 15% 14% 11% 0% 18% 14% 11% 12%
Never heard of % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 410 28 27 349 5 23 27 154 195
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 39% 47% 30% 39% 58% 45% 30% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 41% 46% 36% 41% 42% 47% 36% 39% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 17% % 26% 17% 0% 8% 26% 19% 17%
Never heard of 2% 0% 7% 2% 0% 0% 7% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Total 410 28 27 349 5 23 27 154 195
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 50% 9% 22% 55% 40% 3% 22% 47% 62%
Unfavorable 34% 7% 54% 29% 40% 85% 54% 34% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 10% 24% 14% 0% 12% 24% 18% 11%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 3% 0% % 21% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 410 28 27 349 5 23 27 154 195

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV-

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 48% 49% 100% 40% 40% 46% 59%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 0% 52% 55% 49% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 6% 0% 8% 5% 5% 4%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Refused 1% % 0% % % 0% 0%
Total 410 187 197 173 159 204 163
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 42% 65% 35% 100% 65% 52% 42%
Unfavorable 45% 27% 56% 0% 26% 37% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 8% 10% 0% 8% 10% 9%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% % % %
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 187 197 173 159 204 163
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 39% 55% 32% 60% 100% 48% 42%
Unfavorable 41% 29% 52% 23% 0% 34% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 13% 14% 15% 0% 14% 13%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% %
Refused 1% 0% % 0% 0% % 1%
Total 410 187 197 173 159 204 163
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 50% 67% 47% 62% 62% 100% 70%
Unfavorable 34% 24% 39% 27% 29% 0% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 8% 13% 10% 8% 0% 10%
Never heard of 1% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 187 197 173 159 204 163
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

ALWAYS| VOTE

VOTE IN| FOR VOTE |VOTE IN| VOTE STRATE
OVERAL| SAME | BEST [AGAINS| CLOSE [ FOR |[ISSUES| GIC
L PRIM CAND | TCAND| RACE |WINNER|VOTERS| VOTER
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Overall | agree agree agree agree agree agree agree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 44 98 36 44 76 116 20
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 48% 60% 43% 48% 49% 55% 48% 59%
Unfavorable 43% 35% 50% 49% 37% 40% 45% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 8% 3% 6% 3% 14% 4% 6% 6%
Never heard of % 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 42% 36% 44% 53% 55% 43% 41% 55%
Unfavorable 45% 57% 48% 37% 37% 48% 46% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 5% 7% 10% 8% 8% 12% 6%
Never heard of % 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 39% 38% 42% 44% 36% 43% 44% 29%
Unfavorable 41% 43% 36% 44% 41% 36% 33% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 16% 20% 13% 23% 17% 18% 22%
Never heard of 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 5% 15%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 50% 48% 38% 30% 45% 50% 41% 42%
Unfavorable 34% 41% 46% 56% 43% 38% 43% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 7% 15% 15% 12% 10% 15% 25%
Never heard of 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 266 144 227 183 46 89 117 158
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 40% 46% 29% 44% 34% 41% 40% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 47% 38% 61% 42% 53% 48% 43% 47% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 410 259 151 228 182 54 113 140 103
Let’'s say for a moment you decided to Ben Carson 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 0% 4% 6% 4%
vote in the Republican primary. If the Carly Fiorina 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5%
candidates in the Republican primary were Chris Christie 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% % 9% 5% 5%
, for whom would you vote?
Donald Trump 28% 26% 32% 35% 19% 35% 28% 25% 28%
Jeb Bush 9% 10% 7% 4% 15% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Jim Gilmore % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
John Kasich 9% 5% 14% % 11% % 5% 7% 16%
Marco Rubio 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 4% 8% 13% 15%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 3% 1%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Ted Cruz 12% 15% 6% 14% 9% 16% 15% 12% 7%
Some other candidate (not read) % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 9% 11% 5% 7% 12% 6% 10% 7% 11%
Total 408 257 151 228 180 54 111 140 103

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 99 63 128 120 369 23 71 105 142
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 40% 43% 39% 46% 30% 40% 33% 36% 38% 46%
Unfavorable 47% 42% 44% 41% 59% 46% 43% 44% 47% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 14% 10%
Never heard of 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 11% 5% 1% 0%
Refused % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 117 76 112 106 391 12 65 100 155
Let’'s say for a moment you decided to Ben Carson 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 1%
vote in the Republican primary. If the Carly Fiorina 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 6%
candidates in the Republican primary were [5G s 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 8%
, for whom would you vote?
Donald Trump 28% 38% 20% 32% 19% 28% 28% 27% 32% 29%
Jeb Bush 9% 4% 13% 4% 17% 9% 8% 16% 5% 8%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
John Kasich 9% 5% 5% 9% 16% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9%
Marco Rubio 11% 9% 8% 13% 14% 12% 7% 13% 10% 13%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 4%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% %
Ted Cruz 12% 15% 11% 12% 8% 12% 18% 6% 13% 12%
Some other candidate (not read) % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% %
Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 11% 2% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 9% 7% 12% 6% 11% 9% 3% 11% 7% 9%
Total 408 117 75 112 106 389 12 65 100 153

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 87 90 168 64 118 101 127 64
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 40% 49% 25% 42% 47% 42% 52% 33% 29%
Unfavorable 47% 40% 51% 46% 47% 51% 36% 48% 55%
Heard of / Undecided 12% % 24% 10% 4% % 11% 17% 14%
Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 410 73 114 122 100 121 102 125 62
Let’'s say for a moment you decided to Ben Carson 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 0%
vote in the Republican primary. If the Carly Fiorina 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 11% 10% 4% 4%
candidates in the Republican primary were Chris Christie 5% 3% 3% 9% 7% 5% % 5% 10%
, for whom would you vote?
Donald Trump 28% 33% 31% 22% 27% 22% 32% 32% 26%
Jeb Bush 9% 8% 13% % 7% 11% 8% 7% 9%
Jim Gilmore % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 7% 9% 10%
Marco Rubio 11% 15% 9% 14% 7% 8% 9% 12% 20%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 12% 11% 7% 14% 15% 9% 15% 13% 10%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 9% 12% 5% 7% 13% 13% 7% 8% 4%
Total 408 73 114 122 98 121 101 125 62

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wbur New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

BOSTONS NPR® NEWS STATION in the 2016 Republican Primary
OVERAL
L PARTY IDENTIFICATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Indie Indie
Democra| Indie/ |Republic[Democra| Lean Indie / Lean |Republic
Overall t Other an t Dem Other Rep an
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 27 27 349 6 21 27 148 201
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 40% 5% 18% 44% 29% 0% 18% 43% 44%
Unfavorable 47% 79% 66% 43% 51% 84% 66% 44% 42%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 13% 16% 11% 0% 16% 16% 12% 11%
Never heard of 1% 3% 0% 1% 21% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 410 28 27 349 5 23 27 154 195
Let’'s say for a moment you decided to Ben Carson 4% 4% 10% 4% 0% 5% 10% 5% 3%
vote in the Republican primary. If the Carly Fiorina 8% 2% 22% 7% 0% 3% 22% 6% 7%
candidates in the Republican primary were Chris Christie 5% 3% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% 5% 7%
, for whom would you vote?
Donald Trump 28% 18% 16% 30% 0% 22% 16% 29% 31%
Jeb Bush 9% 13% 13% 8% 21% 11% 13% 6% 10%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
John Kasich 9% 41% 10% 6% 46% 40% 10% 7% 6%
Marco Rubio 11% 4% 10% 12% 22% 0% 10% 11% 12%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 10% 5% 3% 0% 12% 5% 5% 2%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 2% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 12% 0% 3% 14% 0% 0% 3% 15% 12%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 4% 5% 0% 0% 4% 5% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 9% 0% 6% 10% 0% 0% 6% 8% 10%
Total 408 26 27 349 5 22 27 154 195

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 40% 49% 49% 40% 43% 56% 100%
Unfavorable 47% 44% 41% 49% 49% 35% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 6% 9% 10% 8% 8% 0%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 187 197 173 159 204 163
Let’'s say for a moment you decided to Ben Carson 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6%
vote in the Republican primary. If the Carly Fiorina 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 5%
candidates in the Republican primary were Chris Christie 5% 2% % 9% 9% 5% %

, for whom would you vote?

Donald Trump 28% 23% 55% 18% 14% 18% 23%
Jeb Bush 9% 9% 2% 18% 11% 6% 8%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
John Kasich 9% 10% 4% 11% 22% 8% 4%
Marco Rubio 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 22% 11%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % % % % % % %
Ted Cruz 12% 11% 12% 7% 9% 15% 29%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% % % % 0% 0% %
Don't know / Refused 9% 10% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Total 408 187 197 173 159 204 163

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

ALWAYS| VOTE

VOTE IN| FOR VOTE |VOTEIN| VOTE STRATE
OVERAL| SAME | BEST [AGAINS| CLOSE [ FOR |[ISSUES| GIC
L PRIM CAND | TCAND| RACE [WINNER|VOTERS| VOTER
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Overall | agree agree agree agree agree agree agree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 44 98 36 44 76 116 20
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 40% 39% 30% 17% 31% 28% 29% 8%
Unfavorable 47% 53% 58% 72% 53% 61% 60% 70%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 8% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 22%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 410 37 107 38 40 7 120 19
Let’'s say for a moment you decided to Ben Carson 4% 2% 7% 0% 3% 4% 5% 0%
vote in the Republican primary. If the Carly Fiorina 8% 8% 9% 11% 0% 5% 5% 0%
candidates in the Republican primary were Chris Christie 5% 8% % 3% 5% 1% 6% 0%
, for whom would you vote?
Donald Trump 28% 51% 31% 28% 45% 43% 33% 59%
Jeb Bush 9% 2% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 11% 14% 19% 12% 11% 14% 13%
Marco Rubio 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 17% 12% 9%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 0% 5% % 8% 0% 7% 0%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 12% 2% 6% % 7% 5% 8% 3%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1% % 3%
Don't know / Refused 9% 4% 6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Total 408 37 107 38 40 77 120 19
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L

GENDER

AGE CATEGORIES

Overall

Republic
an

Indep /
Undeclar
ed

Male

Female

18 to 29

30to 44

45to0 59

60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

410

266

144

227

183

46

89

117

158

Even though you say you are undecided --

which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

6%

8%

0%

0%

10%

0%

19%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

8%

11%

0%

9%

8%

0%

15%

0%

12%

Jeb Bush

6%

8%

0%

14%

0%

0%

15%

0%

3%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

6%

10%

6%

9%

0%

0%

25%

0%

Marco Rubio

14%

14%

14%

10%

17%

42%

9%

27%

0%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

4%

0%

0%

6%

0%

0%

0%

11%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

3%

0%

0%

4%

0%

7%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

0%

6%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

Don't know / Refused

52%

47%

70%

58%

47%

58%

36%

48%

70%

Total

36

28

8

15

21

3

11

10

11

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR®™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L

AGE AND GENDER

RACE

INCOME RANGES

Overall

Men age
18-49

Women
age 18-
49

Men age
50+

Women
age 50+

White /
Caucasia
n

All others

Less
than
$50k

$50k -
$99k

$100k or
more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

410

99

63

128

120

369

23

71

105

142

Even though you say you are undecided --

which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Ben Carson

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

6%

0%

23%

0%

0%

6%

0%

0%

0%

15%

Donald Trump

8%

0%

18%

22%

0%

9%

0%

6%

13%

12%

Jeb Bush

6%

20%

0%

6%

0%

6%

0%

0%

24%

3%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

10%

0%

0%

15%

8%

0%

0%

0%

19%

Marco Rubio

14%

4%

29%

18%

7%

13%

100%

12%

16%

21%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

0%

0%

0%

11%

4%

0%

0%

17%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

0%

9%

0%

0%

2%

0%

11%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

0%

0%

7%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

52%

66%

23%

47%

67%

51%

0%

70%

30%

30%

Total

36

8

6

12

35

7

14

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L

EDUCATION LEVEL

REGIONS

Overall

High
School or
less

Some
college,
no
degree

College
graduate
(BA/BS)

Advance
d degree

Hillsboro
ugh

Rockingh
am

Central /
South

West /
North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

410

87

90

168

64

118

101

127

64

which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Even though you say you are undecided --

Ben Carson

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

6%

0%

24%

8%

0%

14%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

8%

5%

0%

0%

21%

6%

22%

4%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

0%

0%

4%

14%

0%

0%

17%

14%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

0%

9%

14%

12%

0%

8%

0%

Marco Rubio

14%

21%

0%

35%

0%

18%

24%

3%

0%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

0%

0%

0%

10%

8%

0%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

9%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

0%

0%

5%

0%

3%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

52%

65%

76%

39%

41%

39%

54%

60%

86%

Total

36

9

6

9

12

15

7

10

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

PARTY IDENTIFICATION

Overall

Democra| Indie/ |Republic
t Other an

Democra

t

Indie
Lean
Rep

Indie
Lean
Dem

Indie /
Other

Republic

an

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

410

27 27 349

21 27 148

201

which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Even though you say you are undecided --

Ben Carson

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

Chris Christie

6%

0% 0% 6%

0%

0% 0% 0%

10%

Donald Trump

8%

0% 0% 9%

0%

0% 0% 13%

7%

Jeb Bush

6%

0% 0% 6%

0%

0% 0% 13%

2%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0% 0% 8%

0%

0% 0% 6%

9%

Marco Rubio

14%

0% 0% 15%

0%

0% 0% 9%

19%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn)

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn)

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn)

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

0% 0% 4%

0%

0% 0% 0%

6%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

0% 0% 2%

0%

0% 0% 0%

4%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

0% 0% 1%

0%

0% 0% 0%

2%

Don't know / Refused

52%

0% 100% 48%

0%

0% 100% 59%

41%

Total

36

0 2 33

0 2 13

20

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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in the 2016 Republican Primary

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
Even though you say you are undecided -- |Ben Carson 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
which way are you leaning as of Carly Fiorina 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
today— ? Chris Christie 6% 11% 16% 0% 0% 5% 0%
Donald Trump 8% 13% 36% 8% 0% 9% 18%
Jeb Bush 6% 2% 20% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 14% 0% 21% 22% 17% 0%
Marco Rubio 14% 16% 11% 17% 8% 27% 26%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 3% 6% 0% 0% 11% 8% 11%
Some other candidate (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Don't know / Refused 52% 35% 17% 47% 56% 30% 41%
Total 36 19 8 12 12 15 11

*MassINC

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L

ALWAYS
VOTE IN
SAME
PRIM

VOTE
FOR
BEST
CAND

VOTE
AGAINS
T CAND

VOTE IN
CLOSE
RACE

VOTE
FOR
WINNER

ISSUES
VOTERS

STRATE
GIC
VOTER

Overall

Strongly
agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly
agree

Strongly
agree

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

410

44

98

36

44

76

116

20

which way are you leaning as of
today— ?

Even though you say you are undecided --

Ben Carson

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

8%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

0%

25%

0%

17%

0%

71%

Marco Rubio

14%

0%

19%

0%

0%

0%

19%

0%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

29%

8%

0%

38%

10%

8%

0%

Don't know / Refused

52%

71%

73%

75%

62%

74%

74%

29%

Total

36

2

6

3

1

5

6

1

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 266 144 227 183 46 89 117 158
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, |Ben Carson 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 0% 4% 6% 4%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Chris Christie 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 11% 5% 5%
Donald Trump 29% 27% 32% 35% 20% 35% 29% 25% 30%
Jeb Bush 9% 11% 7% 5% 15% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Jim Gilmore % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
John Kasich 9% 6% 15% % 12% % 5% 9% 16%
Marco Rubio 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% % 9% 15% 15%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 3% 1%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Ted Cruz 12% 16% 6% 14% 10% 16% 15% 12% 8%
Some other candidate (not read) % % 0% % % 0% 1% % 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% %
Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8%
Total 408 257 151 228 180 54 111 140 103

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 410 Likely Voters
in the 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER RACE INCOME RANGES
Women White / Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women |Caucasia than $50k - [ $100k or
Overall 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ n All others|  $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 99 63 128 120 369 23 71 105 142
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, |Ben Carson 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 1%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Chris Christie 6% 6% 11% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 10%

Donald Trump 29% 38% 22% 33% 19% 28% 28% 27% 33% 30%

Jeb Bush 9% 5% 13% 4% 17% 9% 8% 16% % 8%

Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%

John Kasich 9% 6% 5% 9% 18% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%

Marco Rubio 12% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13% 10% 14% 11% 15%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 4%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% %

Ted Cruz 12% 15% 11% 12% 9% 12% 18% 6% 15% 12%

Some other candidate (not read) % % 1% 0% 0% % 3% 1% 0% %

Would not vote (not read) 1% 2% 1% % 0% 1% 11% 2% 1% 0%

Don't know / Refused 5% 5% 3% 3% 7% 5% 0% 8% 2% 3%

Total 408 117 75 112 106 389 12 65 100 153

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro | Rockingh| Central /| West /
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 87 90 168 64 118 101 127 64
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, |Ben Carson 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% % 1% 6% 0%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 11% 10% 4% 4%
Chris Christie 6% 3% 4% 9% 7% % 4% 5% 10%
Donald Trump 29% 34% 31% 22% 29% 23% 33% 32% 26%
Jeb Bush 9% 8% 13% % 9% 11% 8% 9% 9%
Jim Gilmore % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 6% 8% 12% 11% 11% 7% 10% 10%
Marco Rubio 12% 17% 9% 17% 7% 11% 11% 12% 20%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 12% 11% 7% 14% 16% 10% 15% 13% 10%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% % 2% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Total 408 73 114 122 98 121 101 125 62

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L PARTY IDENTIFICATION PARTY IDENTIFICATION
Indie Indie
Democra| Indie/ |Republic[Democra| Lean Indie / Lean |Republic
Overall t Other an t Dem Other Rep an

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 27 27 349 6 21 27 148 201
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, |Ben Carson 4% 4% 10% 4% 0% 5% 10% 5% 3%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 8% 2% 22% 7% 0% 3% 22% 6% 7%
Chris Christie 6% 3% 0% 7% 0% 3% 0% 6% 8%

Donald Trump 29% 18% 16% 31% 0% 22% 16% 30% 32%

Jeb Bush 9% 13% 13% 9% 21% 11% 13% 7% 10%

Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

John Kasich 9% 41% 10% 7% 46% 40% 10% 8% %

Marco Rubio 12% 4% 10% 13% 22% 0% 10% 12% 14%

Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 10% 5% 3% 0% 12% 5% 5% 2%

Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 2% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 12% 0% 3% 14% 0% 0% 3% 15% 13%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 2% % 0% 0% 2% 0% %

Would not vote (not read) 1% 4% 5% % 0% 4% 5% 0% %

Don't know / Refused 5% 0% 6% 5% 0% 0% 6% 5% 4%

Total 408 26 27 349 5 22 27 154 195

*MassINC
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in the 2016 Republican Primary

FAV -

OVERAL|CHRISTI| FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV- | FAV-

L E TRUMP | BUSH | KASICH| RUBIO | CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 188 192 177 164 215 167
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, |Ben Carson 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 5%
Chris Christie 6% 13% 2% 9% 9% 6% 2%
Donald Trump 29% 24% 57% 19% 14% 19% 24%
Jeb Bush 9% 9% 3% 19% 11% 6% 8%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
John Kasich 9% 11% 4% 13% 24% 9% 4%
Marco Rubio 12% 15% 10% 15% 14% 24% 13%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % % % % % % %
Ted Cruz 12% 11% 12% % 10% 16% 30%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Total 408 187 197 173 159 204 163

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: February 2-4, 2016
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ALWAYS| VOTE
VOTE IN| FOR VOTE |VOTEIN| VOTE STRATE
OVERAL| SAME | BEST |AGAINS| CLOSE | FOR [ISSUES| aIC
L PRIM CAND | TCAND| RACE |[WINNER|VOTERS| VOTER
Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly | Strongly
Overall | agree agree agree agree agree agree agree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 410 44 98 36 44 76 116 20
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY HORSERACE, |Ben Carson 4% 2% 7% 0% 3% 4% 5% 0%
WITH LEANERS Carly Fiorina 8% 8% 9% 11% 0% 5% 5% 0%
Chris Christie 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 0%
Donald Trump 29% 51% 31% 28% 45% 43% 33% 59%
Jeb Bush 9% 2% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 11% 14% 21% 12% 12% 14% 18%
Marco Rubio 12% 9% 14% 8% 12% 17% 13% 9%
Mike Huckabee (withdrawn) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul (withdrawn) 4% 0% 5% % 8% 0% 7% 0%
Rick Santorum (withdrawn) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ted Cruz 12% 2% 6% % 7% 5% 8% 3%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Don't know / Refused 5% 3% 4% % 2% 5% 4% 2%
Total 408 37 107 38 40 77 120 19

Conducted for WBUR by jMassING

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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